TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PeaceWorks Holdings, LLC		106/03/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIND,LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1393	
City:	Old Chelsea Station	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10113	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77721453	KIND FRUIT + NUT
Serial Number:	77827342	KIND
Serial Number:	77794160	THE NUTRITIONAL BOOST YOU NEED FROM A REAL FOOD BAR MADE WITH WHOLE NUTS AND FRUIT
Serial Number:	77333800	KIND
Serial Number:	77314169	BERRY TASTY
Serial Number:	77615308	REAL FOODS
Serial Number:	77615310	NOT-ONLY-FOR-PROFIT
Serial Number:	77615311	THE CODE
Serial Number:	75338379	SPRATE
Serial Number:	75338381	MOSHE & ALI'S
Serial Number:	75338844	PEACEWORKS
Serial Number:	75338377	COOPERATION NEVER TASTED SO GOOD
Serial Number:	75613838	PEACEWORKS
		TRADEMARK

900151727 TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0523

Serial Number:	75613839	PEACEWORKS
Serial Number:	75613840	PEACEWORKS
Serial Number:	78230282	BALI SPICE
Serial Number:	76596770	KIND
Serial Number:	76594931	MEDITALIA
Serial Number:	77314217	BE KIND TO YOUR BODY, YOUR TASTE BUDS AND THE WORLD
Serial Number:	77524863	INGREDIENTS YOU CAN SEE AND PRONOUNCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)616-3005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lesmith6@earthlink.net,brian.lutter@gmail.com,rodrigo@kindsnacks.com

Correspondent

Name: Rodrigo Zuloaga, Laura E. Smith, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o KIND LLC P.O. Box 1393

Address Line 2: Old Chelsea Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E.Smith
Signature:	/LES/
Date:	01/11/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=PWHolding to KINDLLC#page1.tif source=PWHolding to KINDLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0524



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEACEWORKS HOLDINGS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEACEWORKS HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "KIND

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009,

AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

2936399 8100

090584648

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7341440

DATE: 06-04-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0525

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:33 PM 06/03/2009 FILED 04:33 PM 06/03/2009 SRV 090584648 - 2936399 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PEACEWORKS HOLDINGS, LLC

PeaceWorks Holdings, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is PeaceWorks Holdings, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is KIND LLC."

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LIBNY/4826814 I

RECORDED: 01/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004128 FRAME: 0526